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- E_i‘em ) Q_ - B (B 5> aagew = Item Description I Qty | U/Price | T/ Price
1. 500 Ex PBX Gra{'ld stre%am UCM6308+GXW4501 + GWN4224 + GFX11+ 3 years warranty 1 5015 5015
2. 100 Ex PBX Gra{'\d streém UCMGB308A + HT818+GFX11 + 3 years warranty 2 2213 4426
3. 50 Ex PBX | Grahd stre%\m UCMB308BA + HT818+GFX11 + 3 years warranty 1 2213 2213
Item 4 Grahd stream GXW4108 4 502 2008
tem51 | Grand stream GXV3350 4 413 1652
ltem 5.2 Grand stream GXP2170 16 207 - 3312
ltem 5.3 Grand streém GXP2130 253 159 40227
ltem 54 | Grahd stream GXP2170+GXP2200 3 398 1194
ltem 5.5 Gra[nd stre:am HT802 10 383 3830
item 6 Cor%z SWith:'I 10GE Ports
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Dell S4048-ON, 48x 10GbE SFP+ and 6x 40GbE QSFP+ ports, IO to PSU air, 2x AC
PSUs 470-AAXB

Transceivers for care switches

t20 x Dell 10Gbase SFP+ Short range OWTRD1
6 x Dell 10GbaseT SFP+ RJ-45 407-BBOS
item 7 4 x Dell 1GbaseT SFP RJ45 407-BBOS 1 4408 4408
6 x Dell 10Gbps DAC cable 4 meters, there is no 4 meters, we can deliver the 5
meters OHB603N or three meters -

8 x Dell 10Gbps DAC cable 5 meters OH603N

Access Switches 48 ports PoE

Item 8 .Cisco CBS350-48FP-4X-EU CBS350 Managed 48-port GE, Full PoE, 4x10G SFP+, 8 2219 17752
including 2x SFP-10G-SR-S
Access Switches 24 ports PoE

ltem 9 Cisco CBS350-24FP-4X-EU CBS350 Managed 24-port GE, Fuli PoE, 4x10G SFP+, 2 1432 2864
tncluding 2x SFP-10G-SR-S
ltem 10 Fiber optics works 1 3565 3565
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ltem#11 : HBA Dual port 16G (Quantity:1)
. . /Pri T/Pri
item Description Qty UUSrg: © Usrge
I | > HBA Duajl port 16G adaptor for SAN connectivity 1 1500 1500
»  Warranty: 3 Years Warranty
item#12 : Network Cards for Dell Servers (Quantity:4)
U/Price U/Price I;P';gli
. . . BEFORE AFTER T T
item Description Qty DIS g C?UNT DISCOUNT DISCOUNT
- | USD UsSD USD
! >  3X 2port 10G Fiber Network Card for Dell Server Power Edge 640 4 900 800 3200
> 11X 2port 10G Fiber Network Card for Dell Server Power edge R710
>  Warranty : 3 Years Warranty
» Include two transceiver for each card
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tem#13 : Smart TV LED (Quantlty 2)
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. N o ' U/Price T/Price
item ‘ i
,___f » Description Qty USD USD _
1 » LG 65NANOB46QA TV 2 1280 2560
» 65" with stand to be dynamic with wal} mount kit includes ethernet port , wifi , usb
, HDMI , PCI port
> Warranty 3 Years Warranty
| ‘ daaf ) 4o gannall
item#] . SAN Storage (Quanti'lty:l)
Item C Specification QTY Unit Price $ Total
) : Price $
Brand Name - . bell MES024 Storage Array 1 47300 47300
; . SAN Storage
Storage Technology Fully Redundant Component with No singte point of failure.
= Rack 2U
Controllers = Duail HA Controllers
* 640,000 Random Write 8K IOPS 7
=  Support SAS 3.0 12Gbps Disks and backplane A,
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Sup|bort 12Gbps SAS 3.0 Back End connectivity to physical HDD/Enclosures

. .
e 8x 32Gb FC Ports (4 Per each controller)

Connectivity Includes Fiber Patch Cords 3m OM3 MM

= Total of 17 x Vaiue SSD 3.84TB DWPD1 2.5,
Disks and Shelves . L‘Hpgradable to minimum 267 drives.
Upgradable to 8PB

RAID Suppono 1 1+0, 5,6

Thm Provusuonmg License for unlimited capacity

Storage licenses for Full capacity.

Storage Licenses for Full Maximum number of Hosts

Storage Licenses for Full Maximum number of Volume, LUNs
Snapshot

Veem integration

Technology Features &
Licenses

Warranty 5 years (paﬁs and Labor) vendor warranty and support
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